2015
By-law No. S
A by-law to stop up and close part of the unnamed roadway on Registered Plan 48(C).

WHEREAS it is expedient to stop up and close part of the unnamed roadway on Registered Plan 48(C) in the City of London;

THEREFORE the Municipal Council of The Corporation of the City of London enacts as follows:

1. The following portion of the unnamed roadway on Registered Plan 48(C) shall be stopped up and forever closed and cease to be and form public highway:

"Part of the unnamed roadway on Registered Plan 48(C) designated as Parts 1, 2 and 3 on reference plan 33R-19116 in the City of London and County of Middlesex being part of PIN 08064-0047(LT)."

Bill No. 200

- 2. The lands comprising the said roadway hereby stopped up and closed shall continue to be vested in the Corporation of the City of London to be dealt with from time to time as the Council of the Corporation may see fit and deem proper.
- 3. This by-law comes into force and effect on the day it is passed.

PASSED in Open Council on May 12, 2015.

Matt Brown Mayor

Catharine Saunders City Clerk